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Dowden West 

Community Development District

219 E. Livingston Street, Orlando, FL 32801 

Phone: 407-841-5524 – Fax: 407-839-1526 

March 12, 2026 

Board of Supervisors 
Dowden West Community 

Dear Board Members: 

The Board of Supervisors of the Dowden West Community Development District will meet 
Thursday, March 19, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. at the Offices of GMS-CF, LLC, 219 E. Livingston 
Street, Orlando, FL 32801. Following is the advance agenda for the meeting: 

1. Roll Call

2. Public Comment Period

3. Approval of Minutes of the November 20, 2025 Board of Supervisors Meeting

4. Discussion of Addition of Fountains

5. Discussion of Landscaping at Intersection of Dowden Road and Launch Point Road

6. Ratification of Master Lighting Installation, Upgrade and Service Agreement from 

OUC for Dowden Road Segment 4

7. Ratification of Master Lighting Installation, Upgrade and Service Agreement from 

OUC for Dowden Road Segment 5

8. Staff Reports

A. Attorney

B. Engineer

C. District Manager’s Report

i. Approval of Check Register

ii. Balance Sheet and Income Statement

D. Field Manager’s Report

9. Supervisor’s Requests

10. Other Business

11. Next Meeting Date – April 16, 2026

12. Adjournment

The balance of the agenda will be discussed at the meeting. In the meantime, if you have 
any questions, please contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Jason M. Showe 
District Manager 
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MINUTES OF MEETING 

DOWDEN WEST 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 

 The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Dowden West Community 

Development District was held Thursday, November 20, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. in the offices of GMS-

CF, LLC, 219 E. Livingston Street, Orlando, Florida.  

 

 Present and constituting a quorum were: 

 

 Chuck Bell Chairman 

 Tom Franklin  Assistant Secretary 

 Neil Weiderhaft Assistant Secretary 

 Amy Herkovitz Assistant Secretary 

 

 

 Also present were: 

 

 Jason Showe  District Manager 

 Jay Lazarovich District Counsel 

 Rey Malave District Engineer by phone 

 Alan Scheerer Field Manager 

 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 

 Mr. Showe called the meeting to order and called the roll.  

 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment Period 

 There being no comments, the next item followed. 

 

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Organizational Matters 

A. Acceptance of Resignation of Elizabeth Mancheser in Seat #4 

  

On MOTION by Mr. Bell seconded by Mr. Franklin with all in favor 

Elizabeth Manchester’s resignation was accepted.  

 

B. Review of Resume(s)/Letters of Interest to Fill the Board Vacancy 

This item was taken later in the meeting. 

 



November 13, 2025 Dowden West CDD 

C. Review Resume/Letters of Interest to Fill the Board Vacancy in seat 4 

 Mr. Showe stated seat 4 is a landowner seat and we have a representative of the landowner 

to fill that seat. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Franklin seconded by Mr. Bell with all in favor 

Amy Herkovitz was appointed to fill the vacancy in seat 4 with a term 

ending in 2027. 

 

D. Appointment of Individual to Fill Board Vacancies in Seats #2, #4 and #5  

 This item was taken later in the meeting. 

 

E. Administration of Oath of Office to Newly Appointed Board Member 

 Mr. Showe being a notary public of the State of Florida administered the oath of office to 

Ms. Herkovitz. 

 Mr. Malave joined the meeting by telephone at this time. 

 Mr. Showe stated behind the oath of office is contact information that needs to be filled 

out. You are required to complete a form 1, we will get a Dowden West email address set up for 

you. We will send you a link to the form 1 website and you complete the financial disclosure within 

30-days of today. You are eligible to receive up to $200 compensation per meeting you can accept 

or waive that, you are now subject to government in the sunshine, which means you can’t talk to 

other board members about things that might reasonably come before the board for a vote outside 

of a publicly advertised meeting and that applies to all forms of communication email, text, social 

media. You are not required to keep any records from these meetings, should you choose to keep 

them separate from your personal or business files and in the event there are any public records 

requests your personal files are not intermingled. If you have any questions, Jay and I are here to 

help. Jay’s office will send out a new supervisor package. 

 

F. Consideration of Resolution 2026-01 Electing Officers 

 This item was taken later in the meeting. 

 

 



November 13, 2025 Dowden West CDD 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of the Minutes of the August 21, 

2025 Board of Supervisors Meeting 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Bell seconded by Mr. Franklin with all in favor 

the minutes of the August 21, 2025 meeting were approved as 

presented. 

 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Series 2024 Requisition #3 

 Mr. Showe: Requisition no. 3 is for legal expenses and will close out the construction fund. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Bell seconded by Mr. Franklin with all in favor 

Requisition no. 3 from the Series 2024 bonds was approved. 

 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Ratification of Non-Ad Valorem Assessment 

Administration Agreement with Orange 

County Property Appraiser 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Franklin seconded by Mr. Bell with all in favor 

the Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Administration Agreement with 

the Orange County Property Appraiser was ratified. 

 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Ratification of Auditing Service Agreement 

with DiBartolomeo, McBee, Hartley & Barnes 

for Fiscal Yer 2025 

  

On MOTION by Mr. Bell seconded by Mr. Franklin with all in favor 

the engagement letter with DiBartolomeo, McBee, Hartley & Barnes 

to perform the Fiscal Year 2025 audit was ratified. 

 

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 

 A. Attorney 

 Mr. Lazarovich: We did get the Orange County public schools easement agreement 

recorded after two years. Just a reminder on the ethics training, I sent an email out a week or two 

ago with the links to those training courses and it is required to be completed by December 31st.  

 

  



November 13, 2025 Dowden West CDD 

B. Engineer 

 There being no comments, the next item followed.  

 

 C. Manager 

 i. Approval of Check Register 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Bell seconded by Mr. Weiderhaft with all in 

favor the check register was approved.  

 

 ii. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 

 A copy of the balance sheet and income statement were included in the agenda package. 

 

 D. Field Manager 

 Mr. Scheerer: Included in the agenda is an addendum to the landscape agreement with 

Yellowstone. Recently we did a walk with Kasin to review the extension of the East West Road 

as well as theN4 and N5 improvements. There were punch list items listed in that and Kasin is 

working on setting up a final meeting. We will meet in the field one last time, not knowing if we 

were going to meet in December we wanted to get this before the board for any questions or 

concerns. This proposal went down a little based on ownership responsibilities and the map that 

was provided. The proposal from Yellowstone for the East West Phase 2 road at $102,324, the N4 

proposal at $55,440 and the N5 proposal at $37,560 annually. All these coincide with the budget 

that was adopted earlier in the year. We will bring back a proposal to the next meeting for the five 

ponds associated with these areas. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Bell seconded by Mr. Weiderhaft with all in 

favor the revised pricing for East West Phase 2, N4 and N5 was 

approved and counsel was authorized to prepare the addendum to the 

Yellowstone agreement. 

 

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Organizational Matters 

 Mr. Showe stated seats 2 and 5 were qualified elector seats. Tom and Stephanie were filling 

those seats as holdovers until we got qualified electors and we have two qualified electors 

interested in filling those seats. 

 



November 13, 2025 Dowden West CDD 

On MOTION by Mr. Bell seconded by Mr. Franklin with all in favor 

Aaron Simmons was appointed to fill the vacancy in Seat 2 and 

Nicole Boujaber-Diederichs was appointed to fill the vacancy in seat 

5 with terms ending in 2028. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Bell seconded by Mr. Weiderhaft with all in 

favor Resolution 2026-01 was approved reflecting the following 

officers: Chuck Bell chairman, Neil Weiderhalf vice chairman, 

George Flint secretary, Amy Herkovitz, Nicole Boujabre-Diederichs, 

Aaron Simmons, Jason Showe assistant secretaries, Jill Burns 

treasurer, Katie Costa, Darrin Mossing, Sr. and Patti Powers assistant 

treasurers. 

 

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business 

 There being no comments, the next item followed. 

 

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting Date – December 18, 2025 

 Mr. Showe stated the next meeting is scheduled for December 18, 2025. 

 

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Bell seconded by Mr. Weiderhaft with all in 

favor the meeting adjourned at 9:17 a.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

    

Secretary/Assistant Secretary  Chairman/Vice Chairman 
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From: Aaron Simmons asimmons@dowdenwestcdd.com
Subject: Re: Dowden West CDD 02/19/26 Meeting CANCELLEATION

Date: February 17, 2026 at 9:58 AM
To: Syanne Hall shall@gmscfl.com
Cc: Jason Showe jshowe@gmscfl.com

Good morning,
Every meeting has been cancelled since I joined.  I realized there aren't any
business items to discuss but I'm requesting that the March meeting happen
regardless of agenda items.  I also have two agenda item I would like to discuss.

1. Addition of fountains with lights for some of the ponds around the developed
portion of the CDD.  Please include this on the next agenda.  I would like to
target discussion on pond N-1A on the west side of Dowden just past Launch
Point as well as pond N14 on the east side.  There are three ponds here so
I'm not sure why they are all considered just 'N14'.  I'm assuming the water
flow through the property goes between these but that's a topic for another
day.  In this case, I would like to target the L shaped pond directly in front of
the clubhouse on the east side of Dowden just past Lauch Point.  Please have
staff prepare information on what we have currently, as well as provide exact
locations to the electrical box on shore where those aerators are connected
to.

2. Landscaping on both sides of Dowden at the intersection of Launch Point.  I



first brought this to your attention on October 17th.  I followed up on October
30th with Alan saying he didn't have an ETA but would be meeting with
landscapers soon.  I followed up on Dec 3rd and you mentioned they did
some grass trimming but that did not provide a long-term fix for this area.  I
would like to discuss this intersection in person with the possibility of getting
board approvals to swap out the landscaping in this area with a more
permanent solution.

Thank you,
Aaron

From: Syanne Hall <shall@gmscfl.com>
Sent: Tuesday, February 10, 2026 11:00 AM
To: Chuck Bell <cbell@dowdenwestcdd.com>; Neil Weiderhaft
<NWeiderhaft@dowdenwestcdd.com>; Amy Herskovitz
<aherskovitz@dowdenwestcdd.com>; Aaron Simmons
<asimmons@dowdenwestcdd.com>; Nicolle Boujaber-Diederichs
<nicolle@dowdenwestcdd.com>
Cc: Jason Showe <jshowe@gmscfl.com>; George Flint <gflint@gmscfl.com>; Jan 
Carpenter <JCarpenter@lathamluna.com>; Kristen Trucco <ktrucco@lathamluna.com>;
Jay Lazarovich <jlazarovich@lathamluna.com>; Sara Myers <SMyers@lathamluna.com>;
Rey Malave <rmalave@dewberry.com>; Alan Scheerer <ascheerer@gmscfl.com>
Subject: Dowden West CDD 02/19/26 Meeting CANCELLEATION
Dear Board Members & Staff,

Due to a lack of pressing business items, the Board of Supervisors meeting of the Dowden West CDD scheduled for Thursday, February 
19, 2026 HAS BEEN CANCELLED. The next regularly scheduled meeting is Thursday, March 19, 2026 at 9:00 AM at the Offices of GMS-
CF, LLC.

Please contact me or Jason Showe if you should have any questions.

BOARD MEMBERS PLEASE DO NOT “REPLY TO ALL”

Thanks,

Syanne Hall
Governmental Management Services
219 E. Livingston Street
Orlando, FL 32801
Tel: (407) 841-5524
shall@gmscfl.com
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Date Description Amount

CHECKS

Nov 2025 - Feb 2026 General Fund
69 - 95 $502,875.56

ACHs

Nov 2025 - Feb 2026 Utilities
Electricity $76,814.78

TOTAL $579,690.34

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Fiscal Year 2026
Check Register

Dowden West



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/06/26          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 11/01/2025 - 02/28/2026 ***       DOWDEN WEST - GENERAL FUND

BANK B DOWDEN WEST-GF

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

11/25/25 00018 5/29/25 19744    202505 320-53800-46800                                     *            1,175.00
MAY 25 - POND MITIGATION

10/30/25 20556    202510 320-53800-47000                                     *              950.00
OCT 25 - LAKE MAINTENANCE

10/30/25 20558    202510 320-53800-46800                                     *            1,175.00
OCT 25 - POND MITIGATION

AQUATIC WEED MANAGEMENT, INC.                                   3,300.00 000069
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/25/25 00027 11/17/25 1038546  202511 320-53800-46700                                     *            2,427.96

NOV 25 - MOSQUITO CONTROL
CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO MGMT                              2,427.96 000070

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/25/25 00006 11/17/25 22469656 202509 310-51300-31100                                     *               62.50

OCT 25 - GEN. ENGINEERING
11/17/25 22469667 202510 310-51300-31100                                     *           18,764.20

OCT 25 - GEN. ENGINEERING
DEWBERRY ENGINEERS, INC.                                       18,826.70 000071

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/25/25 00001 11/01/25 173      202511 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,548.50

NOV 25 - FIELD MANAGEMENT
11/01/25 174      202511 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,754.17

NOV 25 - MANAGEMENT FEES
11/01/25 174      202511 310-51300-35200                                     *               74.17

NOV 25 - WEBSITE ADMIN
11/01/25 174      202511 310-51300-35100                                     *              111.33

NOV 25 - INFORMATION TECH
11/01/25 174      202511 310-51300-31300                                     *              324.67

NOV 25 - DISSEMINATION
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES-                               5,812.84 000072

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/25/25 00002 11/12/25 147037   202510 310-51300-31500                                     *              546.00

OCT 25 - GENERAL COUNSEL
LATHAM, LUNA, EDEN& BEAUDINE, LLP                                 546.00 000073

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/25/25 00014 11/01/25 1021724  202511 320-53800-46000                                     *           51,394.69

NOV 25 - LANDSCAPE MAINT.
11/21/25 1038644  202511 320-53800-47300                                     *              487.00

IRRIG.REP-MAINLINE REPAIR
YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE-SOUTHEAST LLC                            51,881.69 000074

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00010 12/03/25 7883-12- 202512 310-51300-31200                                     *              450.00

FY26- ARBITRAGE - SER2024
AMTEC                                                             450.00 000075

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00018 12/15/25 20834    202511 320-53800-46800                                     *            1,175.00

NOV 25 - POND MITIGATION
AQUATIC WEED MANAGEMENT, INC.                                   1,175.00 000076

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DOWD DOWDEN WEST    SNEEROOA  



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/06/26          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 11/01/2025 - 02/28/2026 ***       DOWDEN WEST - GENERAL FUND

BANK B DOWDEN WEST-GF

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/18/25 00027 12/15/25 1038615  202512 320-53800-46700                                     *            2,427.96
DEC 25 - MOSQUITO CONTROL

CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO MGMT                              2,427.96 000077
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00006 12/09/25 22472274 202511 310-51300-31100                                     *            4,972.50

NOV 25 - GEN. ENGINEERING
DEWBERRY ENGINEERS, INC.                                        4,972.50 000078

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00031 12/17/25 SURPLUS  202512 300-15100-10000                                     *           85,000.00

XFR SURPLUS TO BU MMA
DOWDEN WEST CDD/BANK UNITED MMA                                85,000.00 000079

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00009 12/17/25 TAX REC  202512 300-20700-10100                                     *           79,737.49

TAX RECEIPTS TSFR
DOWDEN WEST CDD/US BANK                                        79,737.49 000080

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00099 12/17/25 TAX REC  202512 300-20700-10100                                     *           42,602.95

TAX RECEIPTS TSFR
DOWDEN WEST CDD/US BANK                                        42,602.95 000081

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00001 12/01/25 175      202512 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,548.50

DEC 25 - FIELD MANAGEMENT
12/01/25 176      202512 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,754.17

DEC 25 - MANAGEMENT FEES
12/01/25 176      202512 310-51300-35200                                     *               74.17

DEC 25 - WEBSITE ADMIN
12/01/25 176      202512 310-51300-35100                                     *              111.33

DEC 25 - INFORMATION TECH
12/01/25 176      202512 310-51300-31300                                     *              324.67

DEC 25 - DISSEMINATION
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES-                               5,812.84 000082

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00002 12/10/25 148323   202511 310-51300-31500                                     *              934.00

NOV 25 - GENERAL COUNSEL
LATHAM, LUNA, EDEN& BEAUDINE, LLP                                 934.00 000083

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00014 12/01/25 1041036  202512 320-53800-46000                                     *           51,394.69

DEC 25 - LANDSCAPE MAINT.
YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE-SOUTHEAST LLC                            51,394.69 000084

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/06/26 00010 1/13/26 6180-01- 202601 310-51300-31200                                     *              450.00

FY26- ARBITRAGE - SER2018
AMTEC                                                             450.00 000085

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/06/26 00018 11/25/25 20727    202511 320-53800-47000                                     *              950.00

NOV 25 - LAKE MAINTENANCE

DOWD DOWDEN WEST    SNEEROOA  



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/06/26          PAGE   3
*** CHECK DATES 11/01/2025 - 02/28/2026 ***       DOWDEN WEST - GENERAL FUND

BANK B DOWDEN WEST-GF

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/31/25 21063    202512 320-53800-46800                                     *            1,175.00
DEC 25 - POND MITIGATION

12/31/25 21063    202512 320-53800-47000                                     *              950.00
DEC 25 - LAKE MAINTENANCE

1/28/26 21119    202601 320-53800-47000                                     *              950.00
JAN 26 - LAKE MAINTENANCE

1/28/26 21121    202601 320-53800-46800                                     *            1,175.00
JAN 26 - POND MITIGATION

AQUATIC WEED MANAGEMENT, INC.                                   5,200.00 000086
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/06/26 00027 1/15/26 1038648  202601 320-53800-46700                                     *            2,427.94

JAN 26 - MOSQUITO CONTROL
CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO MGMT                              2,427.94 000087

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/06/26 00006 1/14/26 22476205 202512 310-51300-31100                                     *              375.00

DEC 25 - GEN. ENGINEERING
DEWBERRY ENGINEERS, INC.                                          375.00 000088

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/06/26 00001 1/01/26 177      202601 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,548.50

JAN 26 - FIELD MANAGEMENT
1/01/26 178      202601 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,754.17

JAN 26 - MANAGEMENT FEES
1/01/26 178      202601 310-51300-35200                                     *               74.17

JAN 25 - WEBSITE ADMIN
1/01/26 178      202601 310-51300-35100                                     *              111.33

JAN 26 - INFORMATION TECH
1/01/26 178      202601 310-51300-31300                                     *              324.67

JAN 26 - DISSEMINATION
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES-                               5,812.84 000089

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/06/26 00002 1/13/26 149184   202512 310-51300-31500                                     *              130.00

DEC 25 - GENERAL COUNSEL
LATHAM, LUNA, EDEN& BEAUDINE, LLP                                 130.00 000090

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/06/26 00014 12/23/25 1063258  202512 320-53800-46100                                     *            8,000.00

MOT FR MULCH INSTALLATION
1/15/26 1083163  202601 320-53800-46000                                     *           51,394.69

JAN 26 - LANDSCAPE MAINT.
1/27/26 1089947  202601 320-53800-46100                                     *            1,321.98

INST. BAHIA IN MEDIAN
2/01/26 1093480  202602 320-53800-46000                                     *           59,144.69

FEB 26 - LANDSCAPE MAINT.
YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE-SOUTHEAST LLC                           119,861.36 000091

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/17/26 00018 2/13/26 21241    202601 320-53800-46800                                     *              450.00

DEC 25 - POND MITIGATION

DOWD DOWDEN WEST    SNEEROOA  



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/06/26          PAGE   4
*** CHECK DATES 11/01/2025 - 02/28/2026 ***       DOWDEN WEST - GENERAL FUND

BANK B DOWDEN WEST-GF

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

2/13/26 21242    202601 320-53800-46800                                     *              450.00
JAN 26 - POND MITIGATION

AQUATIC WEED MANAGEMENT, INC.                                     900.00 000092
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/17/26 00001 2/01/26 179      202602 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,548.50

FEB 26 - FIELD MANAGEMENT
2/01/26 180      202602 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,754.17

FEB 26 - MANAGEMENT FEES
2/01/26 180      202602 310-51300-35200                                     *               74.17

FEB 25 - WEBSITE ADMIN
2/01/26 180      202602 310-51300-35100                                     *              111.33

FEB 26 - INFORMATION TECH
2/01/26 180      202602 310-51300-31300                                     *              324.67

FEB 26 - DISSEMINATION
2/01/26 180      202602 310-51300-51000                                     *                 .03

FEB 26 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
2/01/26 180      202602 310-51300-42000                                     *                 .74

FEB 26 - POSTAGE
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES-                               5,813.61 000093

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/17/26 00002 2/10/26 150033   202601 310-51300-31500                                     *              157.50

JAN 26 - GENERAL COUNSEL
LATHAM, LUNA, EDEN& BEAUDINE, LLP                                 157.50 000094

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/17/26 00012 1/23/26 8050209  202601 310-51300-32300                                     *            4,444.69

FY26 - TRUSTEE FEES SER18
US BANK CORPORATE TRUST SERVICES                                4,444.69 000095

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK B                502,875.56

TOTAL FOR REGISTER              502,875.56

DOWD DOWDEN WEST    SNEEROOA  



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/06/26          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 11/01/2025 - 02/28/2026 ***       DOWDEN WEST - GENERAL FUND

BANK Z DOWDEN WEST   AUTOPY

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

11/25/25 00013 11/04/25 OCT25    202510 320-53800-43000                                     *              114.59
OCT 25 - ELECTRICITY

11/04/25 OCT25    202510 320-53800-43100                                     *           19,091.22
OCT 25 - STREETLIGHTS

11/04/25 OCT25    202510 320-53800-43100                                     *               10.75-
OCT 25 - STREETLIGHTS

ORLANDO UTILITIES COMM (AUTOPAY)                               19,195.06 080035
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/22/25 00013 12/01/25 NOV25    202511 320-53800-43000                                     *              112.09

NOV 25 - ELECTRICITY
12/01/25 NOV25    202511 320-53800-43100                                     *           18,977.98

NOV 25 - STREETLIGHTS
ORLANDO UTILITIES COMM (AUTOPAY)                               19,090.07 080036

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/31/26 00013 1/02/26 DEC25    202512 320-53800-43000                                     *              115.32

DEC 25 - ELECTRICITY
1/02/26 DEC25    202512 320-53800-43100                                     *           19,167.90

DEC 25 - STREETLIGHTS
ORLANDO UTILITIES COMM (AUTOPAY)                               19,283.22 080037

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/17/26 00013 2/02/26 JAN26    202601 320-53800-43000                                     *              100.77

JAN 26 - ELECTRICITY
2/02/26 JAN26    202601 320-53800-43100                                     *           19,145.66

JAN 26 - STREETLIGHTS
ORLANDO UTILITIES COMM (AUTOPAY)                               19,246.43 080038

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK Z                 76,814.78

TOTAL FOR REGISTER               76,814.78

DOWD DOWDEN WEST    SNEEROOA  
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 General Debt Service Capital Project Totals
 Fund Fund Fund Governmental Funds

Assets:  
Cash:

Operating Account 1,059,824$       -$                       -$                    1,059,824$                

Due from Capital Project 4,941                  -                              -                            4,941                          
Due from General Fund -                            482,133                -                            482,133                     

Investments:
Money Market - Surplus 294,388             -                              -                            294,388                     

Series 2018
Reserve -                            209,441                -                            209,441                     
Revenue -                            201,417                -                            201,417                     
Prepayment -                            504                        -                            504                              

Series 2024
Reserve -                            112,400                -                            112,400                     
Revenue -                            65,732                  -                            65,732                        
Construction -                            -                              5,000                  5,000                          

Prepaid Expenses 3,537                  -                              -                            3,537                          

Total Assets 1,362,691$     1,071,628$        5,000$              2,439,318$              

Liabilities:
Accounts Payable 26,251$             -$                       -$                    26,251$                      
Due to General Fund -                            -                              4,941                  4,941                          
Due to Debt Service 482,133             -                              -                            482,133                     

Total Liabilities 508,384$         -$                      4,941$              513,325$                 

Fund Balance:  
Nonspendable:

Prepaid Items 3,537$                -$                       -$                    3,537$                        
Restricted for:

Debt Service -                            1,071,628            -                            1,071,628                  
Unassigned 850,770             -                              -                            850,770                     

Total Fund Balances 854,307$         1,071,628$        59$                     1,925,993$              

Total  Liabilities & Fund Balance 1,362,691$       1,071,628$          5,000$                2,439,318$                

Dowden West
Community Development District

Combined Balance Sheet
February 28, 2026
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Community Development District
General Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending February 28, 2026

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget Thru 02/28/26 Thru 02/28/26 Variance

Revenues:
 
Special Assessments - Tax Roll 893,769$         836,905$         836,905$        -$                          
Special Assessments - Direct 76,511              76,511              76,512             -                             
Developer Contributions 792,448            -                          -                         -                             
Interest Income -                          -                          3,579               3,579                   

Total  Revenues 1,762,729$     913,416$         916,996$       3,579$                

Expenditures:

General & Administrative:

Supervisor Fees 2,400$              1,000$              200$                800$                    
PR-FICA 184                    77                         15                     61                         
Engineering 15,000              6,250                 25,572             (19,322)               
Attorney 25,000              10,417              2,268               8,149                   
Arbitrage Rebate 450                    900                    900                   -                             
Dissemination Agent 3,896                 1,623                 1,623               (0)                          
Annual Audit 3,800                 -                          -                         -                             
Trustee Fees 8,869                 4,445                 4,445               -                             
Assessment Administration 5,565                 5,565                 5,565               -                             
Management Fees 45,050              18,771              18,771             0                            
Information Technology 1,336                 557                    557                   (0)                          
Website Maintenance 890                    371                    371                   0                            
Telephone 300                    125                    -                         125                       
Postage & Delivery 500                    208                    2                        206                       
Printing & Binding 750                    313                    -                         313                       
Insurance General Liability 7,294                 7,294                 7,029               265                       
Legal Advertising 5,000                 2,083                 -                         2,083                   
Office Supplies 150                    63                       0                        62                         
Other Current Charges 2,000                 833                    467                   366                       
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions 175                    175                    175                   -                             

Total General & Administrative 128,608$         61,068$           67,959$          (6,891)$              

Dowden West

Page 2



Community Development District
General Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending February 28, 2026

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget Thru 02/28/26 Thru 02/28/26 Variance

Dowden West

Operations & Maintenance

Contract Services
Field Management 18,582$            7,742$              7,743$             (0)$                        
Landscape Maintenance 979,162            407,984            264,723          143,261              
Lake Maintenance 48,000              20,000              4,750               15,250                 
Mitigation Monitoring 11,500              4,792                 7,225               (2,433)                  
Pest Control 30,592              12,747              12,213             534                       

Repairs & Maintenance
General Repairs & Maintenance 2,500                 1,042                 -                         1,042                   
Operating Supplies 500                    208                    -                         208                       
Landscape Replacement 25,000              10,417              9,322               1,095                   
Irrigation Repairs 7,500                 3,125                 487                   2,638                   
Alleyway Maintenance 5,000                 2,083                 -                         2,083                   
Signage 3,500                 1,458                 -                         1,458                   

Utilities
Electric 2,000                 833                    558                   276                       
Water & Sewer 104,280            43,450              25,108             18,342                 
Streetlights 378,307            157,628            95,472             62,156                 

Other
Contingency 10,000              4,167                 -                         4,167                   
Property Insurance 7,697                 7,697                 6,567               1,130                   

Total Operating & Maintenance 1,634,121$     685,373$         434,167$       251,206$          

Total Expenditures 1,762,729$    746,442$        502,126$      244,315$          

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures -$                        166,975$         414,870$        247,895$            

Net Change in Fund Balance -$                       166,975$        414,870$      247,895$          

Fund Balance - Beginning -$                        439,437$        

Fund Balance - Ending -$                        854,307$        
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Dowden West
Community Development District

Debt Service Fund Series 2018
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

For The Period Ending February 28, 2026

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget Thru 02/28/26 Thru 02/28/26 Variance

Revenues:
 
Special Assessments - Tax Roll 420,744$      393,976$           393,976$      -$                     
Interest Income 10,000           4,167                  6,525              2,358              

Total  Revenues 430,744$     398,143$         400,501$     2,358$          

Expenditures:

Interest - 11/1 151,405$      151,405$           150,993$      413$               
Interest - 5/1 151,405         -                            -                       -                       
Principal - 5/1 115,000         -                            -                       -                       

Total Expenditures 417,810$     151,405$         150,993$     413$              

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures 12,934$         246,738$           249,509$      2,771$           

Net Change in Fund Balance 12,934$       246,738$         249,509$     2,771$          

Fund Balance - Beginning 264,800$      476,093$      
 

Fund Balance - Ending 277,734$      725,601$      
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Dowden West
Community Development District

Debt Service Fund Series 2024
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

For The Period Ending February 28, 2026

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget Thru 02/28/26 Thru 02/28/26 Variance

Revenues:
 
Special Assessments - Tax Roll 224,799$      210,498$           210,498$      -$                     
Interest Income 6,000              2,500                  2,873              373                 

Total  Revenues 230,799$     212,998$         213,371$     373$              

Expenditures:

Interest - 11/1 85,760$         85,760$              85,760$         -$                     
Interest - 5/1 85,760           -                            -                       -                       
Principal - 5/1 50,000           -                            -                       -                       

Total Expenditures 221,520$     85,760$            85,760$       -$                    

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures 9,279$           127,238$           127,611$      373$               

Net Change in Fund Balance 9,279$          127,238$         127,611$     373$              

Fund Balance - Beginning 105,779$      218,416$      
 

Fund Balance - Ending 115,058$      346,026$      
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Dowden West
Community Development District
Capital Projects Fund Series 2024

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending February 28, 2026

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget Thru 02/28/26 Thru 02/28/26 Variance

Revenues
 
Interest Income -$                      -$                      78$                      78$                      

Total  Revenues -$                      -$                      78$                     78$                     

Expenditures:

Capital Outlay -$                      -$                      -$                         -$                         

Total Expenditures -$                      -$                      -$                         -$                         

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures -$                      -$                      78$                     78$                     

Net Change in Fund Balance -$                      -$                      78$                     78$                     

Fund Balance - Beginning -$                      (20)$                    

Fund Balance - Ending -$                        59$                      
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Dowden West
Community Development District

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Total

Revenues:
 
Special Assessments - Tax Roll -$                    28,217$             153,213$           42,018$             613,457$           -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    836,905$           
Special Assessments - Direct 76,512                -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           76,512                
Developer Contributions -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           
Interest Income 651                     609                     711                     844                     764                     -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           3,579                  

Total  Revenues 77,163$            28,826$            153,924$          42,862$            614,222$          -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   916,996$          

Expenditures:

General & Administrative:

Supervisor Fees -$                    200$                   -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    200$                   
PR-FICA -                           15                        -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           15                        
Engineering 18,764                4,973                  375                     960                     500                     -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           25,572                
Attorney 546                     934                     130                     158                     500                     -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           2,268                  
Arbitrage Rebate -                           -                           450                     450                     -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           900                     
Dissemination Agent 325                     325                     325                     325                     325                     -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           1,623                  
Annual Audit -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           
Trustee Fees -                           -                           -                           4,445                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           4,445                  
Assessment Administration 5,565                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           5,565                  
Management Fees 3,754                  3,754                  3,754                  3,754                  3,754                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           18,771                
Information Technology 111                     111                     111                     111                     111                     -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           557                     
Website Maintenance 74                        74                        74                        74                        74                        -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           371                     
Telephone -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           
Postage & Delivery 1                          -                           -                           -                           1                          -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           2                          
Printing & Binding -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           
Insurance General Liability 7,029                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           7,029                  
Legal Advertising -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           
Office Supplies 0                          -                           -                           -                           0                          -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           0                          
Other Current Charges -                           112                     118                     123                     114                     -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           467                     
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions 175                     -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           175                     

Total General & Administrative 36,345$            10,498$            5,337$               10,400$            5,379$               -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         67,959$            

Month to Month
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Dowden West
Community Development District

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Total

Month to Month

Operations & Maintenance

Contract Services
Field Management 1,549$                1,549$                1,549$                1,549$                1,549$                -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    7,743$                
Landscape Maintenance 51,395                51,395                51,395                51,395                59,145                -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           264,723             
Lake Maintenance 950                     950                     950                     950                     950                     -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           4,750                  
Mitigation Monitoring 1,175                  1,175                  1,625                  1,625                  1,625                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           7,225                  
Pest Control 2,428                  2,428                  2,428                  2,428                  2,501                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           12,213                

Repairs & Maintenance
General Repairs & Maintenance -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           
Operating Supplies -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           
Landscape Replacement -                           -                           8,000                  1,322                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           9,322                  
Irrigation Repairs -                           487                     -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           487                     
Alleyway Maintenance -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           
Signage -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

Utilities
Electric 115                     112                     115                     101                     115                     -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           558                     
Water & Sewer 5,849                  4,737                  5,647                  3,875                  5,000                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           25,108                
Streetlights 19,080                18,978                19,168                19,146                19,100                -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           95,472                

Other
Property Insurance 6,567                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           6,567                  

Total Operations & Maintenance 89,107$            81,810$            90,876$            82,390$            89,984$            -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         434,167$          

Total Expenditures 125,452$          92,308$            96,213$            92,789$            95,363$            -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         502,126$          

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expen (48,290)$            (63,483)$            57,711$             (49,927)$            518,858$           -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         414,870$           

Net Change in Fund Balance (48,290)$          (63,483)$          57,711$            (49,927)$          518,858$          -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         414,870$          
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Dowden West
Community Development District

Long Term Debt Report

Interest Rate: 4.35%, 4.85%, 5.40%, 5.55%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2049
Reserve Fund Definition 50% of Maximum Annual Debt Service
Reserve Fund Requirement $209,945
Reserve Fund Balance $209,441
Bonds Outstanding - 02/02/2018

$6,170,000
Less: Principal Payment - 05/01/20 ($90,000)
Less: Principal Payment - 05/01/21 ($95,000)
Less: Principal Payment - 05/01/22 ($100,000)
Less: Principal Payment - 05/01/23 ($100,000)
Less: Principal Payment - 05/01/24 ($105,000)
Less: Principal Payment - 05/01/25 ($110,000)
Less: Special Call - 05/01/25 ($15,000)

Current Bonds Outstanding $5,555,000

Reserve Fund Definition Lesser of:
(i) MADS
(ii) 125% of Annual DS
(iii) 10% of original proceeds

Reserve Fund Requirement $112,400
Reserve Fund Balance 112,400                  

Interest Rate: $610,000.00 4.40%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2034

$990,000.00 5.25%
5/1/2044

$1,710,000.00 5.55%
5/1/2054

Bonds Outstanding - 03/31/2024 $3,310,000
Less: Principal Payment - 05/01/2025 ($50,000)

Current Bonds Outstanding $3,260,000

Special Assessment Revenue Bonds

Special Assessment Revenue Bonds

Series 2018

Series 2024
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Gross Assessments 950,818$                447,600$                239,148$                1,637,566$            
Net Assessments 893,769$                420,744$                224,799$                1,539,312$            

58% 27% 15% 100%

Date Gross Amount Commissions
Discount /    
(Penalty) Interest Net Receipts O&M      Portion

 Series 2018
Debt Service

 Series 2024
Debt Service Total

11/20/25 8,885$                     355$                        741$                        -$                         7,789$                        4,523$                     2,129$                     1,138$                     7,789$                     
11/25/25 42,508                    1,700                       -                           -                           40,808                        23,694                    11,154                    5,959                       40,808                    
12/05/25 78,996                    3,160                       -                           -                           75,836                        44,032                    20,728                    11,075                    75,836                    
12/15/25 174,261                  6,971                       -                           -                           167,291                     97,134                    45,726                    24,431                    167,291                  
12/22/25 -                           -                           -                           943                          943                             548                          258                          138                          943                          
12/22/25 20,630                    825                          -                           -                           19,805                        11,499                    5,413                       2,892                       19,805                    
01/15/26 75,382                    3,015                       -                           -                           72,367                        42,018                    19,780                    10,568                    72,367                    
02/13/26 1,100,563               44,023                    -                           -                           1,056,541                  613,458                  288,787                  154,296                  1,056,541               

TOTAL 1,501,226$           60,049$                 741$                       943$                       1,441,379$              836,906$               393,976$               210,497$               1,441,379$           

92% Net Percent Collected
136,341$               Balance Remaining to Collect

Gross Assessments 81,395$                  -$                         -$                         81,395$                  
Net Assessments 76,512$                  -$                         -$                         76,512$                  

Net Amount Net Amount 2024 O&M 2018 Debt 2024 Debt Transfer to 
Due Date O&M Assessed Debt Assessed Collected Collected Collected Debt Service

10/20/25 76,512$                  -$                            76,512$                  -$                         -$                         Chk# 48924

TOTAL 76,512$                 -$                           76,512$                 -$                        -$                        

Balance Due -$                        -$                        -$                        

Direct Assessment Schedule
Fiscal Year 2026

DIRECT BILL

Dowden West
Community Development District

Special Assessment Receipt Schedule
Fiscal Year 2026

ON ROLL ASSESSMENTS

Page 10


	Dowden West CDD - March 19, 2026
	Agenda
	Minutes - 11/20/25
	Addition of Fountains & Landscaping at Intersection
	OUC Lighting Agreement for Dowden Rd Segment 4
	OUC Lighting Agreement for Dowden Rd Segment 5
	Check Register
	Financials - February 2026



